% Who have heard of information/referral services
by sex, age, race, education, & income

All cases | 61

Male I 59
Female | 63

55-64 I EEEEEEEEE—————————— 0
65-74 I 60
75+ I EEEEEEE——————— 65

Non-Black | 63
Black | 51

HSgrad or less | 56
Some college I 60
Bachelor's + I 63
<$25K I 59
$25K-$50K I 67
$50K-$75K I 57

$75K-$100K I 54
$100K+ I G4

% Who have heard of information/referral services
by household, disability, & caregiver status

Al cases | 61

Lives alone I ¢
e e ¢
others

Not
Disabled T 3
Disabled I 55

Not
e, I 62

caregiver

Caregiver I co



69

67

65

63

61

59

68

Bachelor's or more

Demographic characteristics of those most likely
to have heard of information/referral services

63

Non-Black

63

Not disabled

All cases



All cases

Male

Female

55-64
65-74

75+

Non-Black

Black

HS grad or less
Some college

Bachelor's +

< $25K
$25K-$50K
$50K-$75K
$75K-$100K
$100K+

All cases

Lives alone

Lives with
others

Not
Disabled

Disabled

Not a
caregiver

Caregiver

% Who have used information/referral services
by sex, age, race, education, & income

I ———— 17

I ———— 13

I ———— 16
I ——— 21

I ———— 13
I —— 21
I ——— 18

I EEEEEE—E——————— 20
I 14
I 18

I mmmmm——— 14
I —— 11

% Who have used information/referral services
by household, disability, & caregiver status

A 27

A 12

A 13



31

27

23

19

15

30

Disabled

Demographic characteristics of those most likely
to have used information/referral services

26

23
22

$25K or less Lives alone Caregiver

17

All cases



All cases

Male

Female

55-64
65-74

75+

Non-Black

Black

HS grad or less
Some college

Bachelor's +

< $25K
$25K-$50K
$50K-$75K
$75K-$100K
$100K+

All cases

Lives alone

Lives with
others

Not
Disabled

Disabled

Not a
caregiver

Caregiver

% Who have received suport services in the past 12 months
by sex, age, race, education, & income

I —— 33

I —— 28

I EEEEEE——————— 3
I mmmm—— 36

I mmmmm— 29

I mmmmm— 23

I —— 22

% Who have received support services in the past 12 months
by household, disability, & caregiver status

A 33

A 2

A 2s



60

50

40

30

56

Disabled

Demographic characteristics of those most likely
to have received support services in the past 12 months

51

45
42

37

$25K or less Black Lives alone Female

33

All cases



All cases

Male

Female

55-64
65-74

75+

Non-Black

Black

HS grad or less
Some college

Bachelor's +

< $25K
$25K-$50K
$50K-$75K
$75K-$100K
$100K+

All cases

Lives alone

Lives with
others

Not
Disabled

Disabled

Not a
caregiver

Caregiver

% Who have visited a senior center
by sex, age, race, education, & income

I —— 45

% Who have visited a senior center
by household, disability, and caregiver status

T a5



58

54

50

46

42

Demographic characteristics of those most likely

75 or older

to have visited a senior center

45

All cases



All cases

Male

Female

55-64
65-74

75+

Non-Black

Black

HS grad or less
Some college

Bachelor's +

< $25K
$25K-$50K
$50K-$75K
$75K-$100K
$100K+

All cases

Lives alone

Lives with
others

Not
Disabled

Disabled

Not a
caregiver

Caregiver

% for whom the pandemic prevented senior center visits
by sex, age, race, education, & income

I —— 24

% for whom the pandemic prevented senior center visits
by household, disability, & caregiver status

T 2



32

30

28

26

24

22

Demographic characteristics of those most likely
to say the pandemic prevented senior center visits

Caregiver

24

All cases



% Who are planning to visit a senior center
by sex, age, race, education, & income

All cases I 38

Male I 36
Female | 39

55-64 I 34
65-74 I EECEEEEEE———— s
75+ I EEEEEEEE—————— 36

Non-Black | 37
Black | 44

HS grad or less | 34
Some college N 43
Bachelor's + I 39
<$25K I 36
$25K-$50K | 14
$50K-$7'5 K | 14

$75K-$100K I 36
$100K+ I 29

% Who are planning to visit a senior center
by household, disability, & caregiver status

Al cases | 38

Lives alone I 3
Lives with
|
others 38
Not
Disabled M 38
Disabled I ::

Not a
. Y

caregiver

Caregiver I 20



46

44

42

40

38

36

Demographic characteristics of those most likely

65-74

to be planning to visit a senior center

38

All cases



All cases

Male

Female

55-64
65-74

75+

Non-Black

Black

HS grad or less
Some college

Bachelor's +

< $25K
$25K-$50K
$50K-$75K
$75K-$100K
$100K+

All cases

Lives alone

Lives with
others

Not
Disabled

Disabled

Not a
caregiver

Caregiver

% Who are very satisfied with services/supports received over the last 12 months
by sex, age, race, education, & income

I —— 63

% Who are very satisfied with services/supports received over the last 12 months
by household, disability, & caregiver status

T e



72

68

64

60

Demographic characteristics of those most likely to be

very satisfied with services/supports received over the last 12 months

71

Not disabled

70

75 or older

All cases



All cases

Male

Female

55-64
65-74

75+

Non-Black

Black

HS grad or less
Some college

Bachelor's +

< $25K
$25K-$50K
$50K-$75K
$75K-$100K
$100K+

All cases

Lives alone

Lives with
others

Not
Disabled

Disabled

Not a
caregiver

Caregiver

% Who have heard of Older Adult Protective Services
by sex, age, race, education, & income

I —— 45

% Who have heard of Older Adult Protective Services
by household, disability, & caregiver status

T a5



51

49

47

45

43

Demographic characteristics of those most likely
to have heard of Older Adult Protective Services

50

Female

All cases



All cases

Male

Female

55-64
65-74

75+

Non-Black

Black

HS grad or less
Some college

Bachelor's +

< $25K
$25K-$50K
$50K-$75K
$75K-$100K
$100K+

All cases

Lives alone

Lives with
others

Not
Disabled

Disabled

Not a
caregiver

Caregiver

% of those who have heard of Older Adult Protective Services that know how to
contact them by sex, age, race, education, & income

I —— 59

% of those who have heard of Older Adult Protective Services that know how to
contact them by household, disability, & caregiver status

T 59



75

71

67

63

59

55

Demographic characteristics of those who have heard of Older Adult Protective

71

Black

Services that most likely know how to contact them

55-64

All cases



All cases

Male

Female

55-64
65-74

75+

Non-Black

Black

HS grad or less
Some college

Bachelor's +

< $25K
$25K-$50K
$50K-$75K
$75K-$100K
$100K+

All cases

Lives alone

Lives with
others

Not
Disabled

Disabled

Not a
caregiver

Caregiver

% Who need services or supports but are not getting them
by sex, age, race, education, & income

I —— 7

I EEEEE—E————
I mmmmmmm—— 8

I——— 3

I 2

——— 3

% Who neeed services or supports but are not getting them
by household, disability, & caregiver status

A



17

13

(o]

Demographic characteristics of those most likely
to need services or supports but are not getting them

17
15
11
I 7

Under $25K

Disabled

Lives alone

All cases



